

For Immediate Release: Thursday August 1, 2024 For Media Inquiries: Public Communications Officer 407-327-5955 mreeser@winterspringsfl.org

City of Winter Springs to open sandbag operations at Central Winds Park beginning August 2, 2024

WINTER SPRINGS, Fla.--In anticipation of severe weather, the City of Winter Springs and Seminole County will begin sandbag operations on August 2, 2024, at 8:00 a.m. at Central Winds Park, 1000 Central Winds Drive.

Empty bags and sand will be available to all residents of Seminole County from 8 a.m. to 7 p.m. or while supplies last.

Residents are limited to 15 sandbags per household. They should bring their own shovels and gloves and be prepared to fill and load the bags themselves.

It is recommended that you bring a partner to assist, as filled sandbags can weigh approximately 35 pounds.

What: Winter Springs Self Serve Sandbag Operations

Where: Central Winds Park

1000 Central Winds Drive Winter Springs, Fl. 32708

When: 8:00 a.m. -7:00 p.m.

City of Winter Springs 1126 East State Road 434 Winter Springs, Florida 32708 www.winterspringsfl.org

Winter Springs Sandbag Pickup



Enter from 434